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Allgood Elementary Shaina Gilley shaina_gilley@dekalbschoolsga.org 659 Allgood Road Stone Mountain, GA 30083 678-676-5120
Arabia Mountain High Jennifer Jones jennifer | jones@dekalbschoolsga.org 6610 Browns Mill Road, Lithonia, GA 30038 678-875-3633
Ashford Park Elementary Staci Kaitwattanakul Staci_Kaitwattanakul@dekalbschoolsga.org 2968 Cravenridge Drive, NE Atlanta, GA 30319 678-676-6720
Austin Elementary Cassidy Earle cassidy_earle@dekalbschoolsga.org 5435 Roberts Drive Dunwoody, GA 30338 678-874-8120
Avondale Elementary Rhonda Lester rhonda lester@dekalbschoolsga.org 10 Lakeshore Drive Avondale Estates, GA 30002 678-676-5220
Barack H. Obama Elementary

Magnet 3132 Clifton Church Rd Atlanta, GA 30316 678-874-4420
Bob Mathis Elementary Christine King christine_a_king@dekalbschoolsga.org 3505 Boring Road Decatur, GA 30034 678-874-5820
Briar Vista Elementary Earl Banks Earl Banks@dekalbschoolsga.org 1131 Briar Vista Terrace Atlanta, GA 30324 678-874-5920
Briarlake Elementary Amanda Graham amanda_graham@dekalbschoolsga.org 3590 LaVista Road Decatur, GA 30033 678-874-2520
Brockett Elementary Keena Mckibbins keena mckibbins@dekalbschoolsga.org 1855 Brockett Road Tucker, GA 30084 678-874-2620
Browns Mill Elementary Janice Jackson ianice r jackson@dekalbschoolsga.org 4863 Browns Mill Road Lithonia, GA 30038 678-676-8320
Canby Lane Elementary Deborah Vann deborah | vann@dekalbschoolsga.org 4150 Green Hawk Trail Decatur, GA 30035 678-874-0620
Cary Reynolds Elementary Stephanie Jackson stephanie _a jackson@dekalbschoolsga.org 1663 Nancy Creek Drive, Atlanta, GA 30319 678-676-6820
Cedar Grove Elementary Katlyne Hill katlyne hill@dekalbschoolsga.org 2330 River Road Ellenwood, GA 30049 678-874-3920
Cedar Grove High Jennifer Hughes iennifer_hughes@dekalbschoolsga.org 2360 River Road Ellenwood, GA 30049 678-874-4033
Cedar Grove Middle Lawana Pete lawana s pete@dekalbschoolsga.org 2300 Wildcat Road Decatur, GA 30034 678-874-4233
Chamblee High Christine Holland christine_a_holland@dekalbschoolsga.org 3688 Chamblee Dunwoody Road Atlanta, GA 30341 678-676-6934
Chamblee Middle Samantha Kennedy samantha kennedy@dekalbschoolsga.org 3601 Sexton Woods Drive  Atlanta, GA 30341 678-874-8233
Chapel Hill Elementary Andrea Coston andrea c_coston@dekalbschoolsga.org 3536 Radcliffe Boulevard Decatur, GA 30034 678-676-8420
Chapel Hill Middle Eden Thomas eden e thomas@dekalbschoolsga.org 3535 Dogwood Farm Road Decatur, GA 30034 678-676-8534
Chesnut Elementary Candace Pisani candace pisani@dekalbschoolsga.org 4576 North Peachtree Road Dunwoody, GA 30338 678-676-7120
Clarkston High Tracie Harden tracie harden@dekalbschoolsga.org 618 North Indian Creek Road Clarkston, GA 30021 678-676-5333
Columbia Elementary Nicola (Gaitor) Barber nicola barber@dekalbschoolsga.org 3230 Columbia Woods Drive Decatur, GA 30032 678-874-0720
Columbia High Adrien Stallings adrien c stallings@dekalbschoolsga.org 2106 Columbia Drive Decatur, GA 30032 678-874-0851
Columbia Middle Leora Gwyn-Culbreath leora_m_senior@dekalbschoolsga.org 3001 Columbia Drive Decatur, GA 30034 678-875-0534
Coralwood Diagnostic Center Virginia Stratton virginia b stratton@dekalbschoolsga.org 2477 Coralwood Drive Decatur, GA 30033 678-874-6020



mailto:shaina_gilley@dekalbschoolsga.org
mailto:jennifer_l_jones@dekalbschoolsga.org
mailto:Staci_Kaitwattanakul@dekalbschoolsga.org
mailto:cassidy_earle@dekalbschoolsga.org
mailto:rhonda_lester@dekalbschoolsga.org
mailto:christine_a_king@dekalbschoolsga.org
mailto:Earl_Banks@dekalbschoolsga.org
mailto:amanda_graham@dekalbschoolsga.org
mailto:keena_mckibbins@dekalbschoolsga.org
mailto:janice_r_jackson@dekalbschoolsga.org
mailto:deborah_l_vann@dekalbschoolsga.org
mailto:stephanie_a_jackson@dekalbschoolsga.org
mailto:katlyne_hill@dekalbschoolsga.org
mailto:jennifer_hughes@dekalbschoolsga.org
mailto:lawana_s_pete@dekalbschoolsga.org
mailto:christine_a_holland@dekalbschoolsga.org
mailto:samantha_kennedy@dekalbschoolsga.org
mailto:andrea_c_coston@dekalbschoolsga.org
mailto:eden_e_thomas@dekalbschoolsga.org
mailto:candace_pisani@dekalbschoolsga.org
mailto:tracie_harden@dekalbschoolsga.org
mailto:nicola_barber@dekalbschoolsga.org
mailto:adrien_c_stallings@dekalbschoolsga.org
mailto:leora_m_senior@dekalbschoolsga.org
mailto:virginia_b_stratton@dekalbschoolsga.org

Teacher-Librarian by School 2024-2025

Updated 08.15.24

Cross Keys High Alexis Prince alexis _prince@dekalbschoolsga.org 1626 N. Druid Hills Road, NE Atlanta, GA 30319 678-874-6133
DeKalb Alternative Stephanie Franklin stephanie franklin@dekalbschoolsga.org 5855 Memorial Drive Stone Mountain, GA 30083 678-676-2321
DeKalb Early College Academy

(DECA) Anja Tigges anja_f tigges@dekalbschoolsga.org 1701 Mountain Industrial, Stone Mountain, GA 30083 678-875-2420
DeKalb Elementary School of

the Arts Dionne Franklin-Esaw dionne_franklin-esaw@dekalbschoolsga.org 3131 Old Rockbridge Road, Avondale Estates, GA 30002 |678-874-1320
DeKalb High of Technology

South N/A N/A N/A 3303 Panthersville Road Decatur, GA 30034 678-874-4520
DeKalb Professional Library Tracee Pearson tracee m pearson@dekalbschoolsga.org 1701 Mountain Industrial, Stone Mountain, GA 30083 678-676-2401
DeKalb School of the Arts Shernise Williams shernise_shaw-williams@dekalbschoolsga.org {1192 Clarendon Road Avondale Estates, GA 30002 678-676-2521
Doraville United Elementary Karessa Carter karessa carter@dekalbschoolsga.org 3630 Shallowford Road Doraville, GA 30340 678-874-0433
Dresden Elementary Lisa Flanagan lisa_flanagan@dekalbschoolsga.org 2449 Dresden Drive Chamblee, GA 30341 678-676-7220
Druid Hills High Zoe Rascoe zoe rascoe@dekalbschoolsga.org 1798 Haygood Drive, NE Atlanta, GA 30307 678-874-6333
Druid Hills Middle Marcia Kochel marcia kochel@dekalbschoolsga.org 3100 Mount Olive Drive Decatur, GA 30033 678-874-7635
Dunaire Elementary LaFran Law-Hill lafran _d law-hill@dekalbschoolsga.org 651 South Indian Creek Drive Stone Mountain, GA 30083 [678-676-5520
Dunwoody Elementary Lisa Gurin lisa_a gurin@dekalbschoolsga.org 1923 Womack Road, Dunwoody, GA 30338 678-875-4121
Dunwoody High Susan Hawk susan_r_hawk@dekalbschoolsga.org 5035 Vermack Road Dunwoody, GA 30338 678-874-8534
E.L. Bouie Elementary Gina Sullivan gina_| sullivan@dekalbschoolsga.org 5100 Rock Springs Road Lithonia, GA 30038 678-676-8220
Eagle Woods Academy Dan Spangler daniel j spangler@dekalbschoolsga.org 5931 Shadow Rock Drive Lithonia, GA 30058 678-676-8120
Early Learning Center Octavia Snell octavia_snell@dekalbschoolsga.org 797 Fayetteville Road, Atlanta, GA 30316 678-874-0122
Eldridge Miller Elementary 919 Martin Road Stone Mountain, GA 30088 678-676-3320
Elizabeth Andrews High Martina Claritt martina_| _claritt@dekalbschoolsga.org 1701 Mountain Industrial, Stone Mountain, GA 30083 678-676-2634
Evansdale Elementary Sarah Sansbury sarah_sansbury@dekalbschoolsga.org 2914 Evans Woods Drive Doraville, GA 30340 678-874-2720
Fairington Elementary Evelyne Lamar evelyne lamar@dekalbschoolsga.org 5505 Philip Bradley Drive, Lithonia, GA 30038 678-676-8720
Fernbank Elementary Eden Clark Eden_clark@dekalbschoolsga.org 157 Heaton Park Drive, Atlanta, GA 30307 678-874-9322
Fernbank Science Center Ifeude Hill ifeude hill@dekalbschoolsga.org 156 Heaton Park Drive, Atlanta, GA 30307 678-874-7102
Flat Rock Elementary O'Rhonda Ingram orhonda d_ingram@dekalbschoolsga.org 4603 Evans Mill Road, Lithonia, GA 30038 678-875-3220
Flat Shoals Elementary Tonia Clark tonia_clark@dekalbschoolsga.org 3226 Flat Shoals Drive Decatur, GA 30034 678-874-4620
Freedom Middle Ebonie Cleaves ebonie_cleaves@dekalbschoolsga.org 505 South Hairston Road Stone Mountain, GA 30088 678-874-8733
Hambrick Elementary Natalie Johnson natalie_m_johnson@dekalbschoolsga.org 1101 Hambrick Road Stone Mountain, GA 30083 678-676-5620
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Hawthorne Elementary Lisa Lewis Lisa Lewis@dekalbschoolsga.org 2535 Caladium Drive, NE Atlanta, GA 30345 678-874-2820
Henderson Middle Robert Mason robert mason@dekalbschoolsga.org 2830 Henderson Mill Road Atlanta, GA 30341 678-874-2933
Henderson Mill Elementary Elisabeth McDowell elisabeth h mcdowell@dekalbschoolsga.org 2408 Henderson Mill Road, NE Atlanta, GA 30345 678-874-3120
Hightower Elementary Kia Wansley kia | wansley@dekalbschoolsga.org 4236 Tilly Mill Road Atlanta, GA 30360 678-676-7334
Huntley Hills Elementary Rebecca Madsen rebecca_madsen@dekalbschoolsga.org 2112 Seaman Circle Atlanta, GA 30341 678-676-7420
Idlewood Elementary Karen Swartz karen swartz@dekalbschoolsga.org 1484 Idlewood Road Tucker, GA 30084 678-874-3220
Indian Creek Elementary Vernisa Durden vernisa | durden@dekalbschoolsga.org 724 North Indian Creek Road, Clarkston, GA 30021 678-676-5720
International Student Center Shelby Failing shelby e failing@dekalbschoolsga.org 3318 Midway Road, Decatur, GA 30032 678-676-0920
John Robert Lewis Elementary |Catherine Holton catherine holton@dekalbschoolsga.org 2630 Skyland Drive NE, Atlanta GA 30319 678-874-1502
Jolly Elementary Juanita Douglas juanita m douglas@dekalbschoolsga.org 1070 Otello Avenue Clarkston, GA 30021 678-676-5820
Kelley Lake Elementary Harold Grant harold d grant@dekalbschoolsga.org 2590 Kelly Lake Drive Decatur, GA 30032 678-874-4820
Kingsley Elementary Rachel Silverberg rachel silverberg@dekalbschoolsga.org 2051 Brendon Drive Dunwoody, GA 30338 678-874-8920
Kittredge Magnet Matt Osborn matthew r osborn@dekalbschoolsga.org 2383 North Druid Hills Road NE, Atlanta GA 30329 678-874-6620
Lakeside High Gavin Williams gavin williams@dekalbschoolsga.org 3801 Briarcliff Road, NE Atlanta, GA 30345 678-874-6734
Laurel Ridge Elementary Melissa Gillespie 1215 Balsam Drive Decatur, GA 30033 678-874-6920
Lithonia High Erica Macon erica_macon@dekalbschoolsga.org 2440 Phillips Road Lithonia, GA 30058 678-676-2933
Lithonia Middle Rachel Peyton rachel duncan@dekalbschoolsga.org 2451 Randall Avenue Lithonia, GA 30058 678-875-0735
Livsey Elementary Jessica Shelley 4137 Livsey Road Tucker, GA 30084 678-874-3320
M.L. King, Jr. High Pamela Taylor pamela m_taylor@dekalbschoolsga.org 3991 Snapfinger Road Lithonia, GA 30038 678-874-5434
Marbut Elementary Cyndee Coyle cyndee m_coyle@dekalbschoolsga.org 5776 Marbut Road Lithonia, GA 30058 678-676-8820
Margaret Harris Comprehensive 1634 Knob Hill Dr., Atlanta, GA 30329 678-874-7020
Mary McLeod Bethune Middle  |Connie Dowdy connie_dowdy@dekalbschoolsga.org 5200 Covington Highway Decatur, GA 30035 678-875-0333
McLendon Elementary Ashley Osby ashley osby@dekalbschoolsga.org 3169 Hollywood Drive Decatur, GA 30033 678-676-5920
Midvale Elementary Rose Konouck rose_m konouck@dekalbschoolsga.org 3836 Midvale Road Tucker, GA 30084 678-874-3420
Miller Grove High Amy Larrimore amy_larrimore@dekalbschoolsga.org 2645 DeKalb Medical Parkway Lithonia, GA 30058 678-875-1133
Miller Grove Middle Crystal Cooper crystal e cooper@dekalbschoolsga.org 2215 Miller Road, Decatur, GA 30035 678-676-8933
Montclair Elementary Jessica Hanna jessica elswick@dekalbschoolsga.org 1680 Clairmont Place, NE Atlanta, GA 30329 678-874-7320
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Montgomery Elementary Tania Armer tania_armer@dekalbschoolsga.org 3995 Ashford Dunwoody Road Atlanta, GA 30319 678-676-7520
Murphey Candler Elementary Kalandra Bloodworth-Barnes | kalandra_bloodworth-barnes@dekalbschoolsga.org [6775 South Goddard Road Lithonia, GA 30038 678-676-9120
Narvie J. Harris Elementary Muno Hussein Abubakar muno_abubakar@dekalbschoolsga.org 3981 McGill Drive Decatur, GA 30034 678-676-9220
Oak Grove Elementary Linda Stuhr linda p stuhr@dekalbschoolsga.org 1857 Oak Grove Road Atlanta, GA 30345 678-874-7420
Oak View Elementary Tamara Pealer-Johnson tamara_pealer-johnson@dekalbschoolsga.org  |3574 Oakvale Road Decatur, GA 30034 678-875-1320
Oakcliff Theme Renee O'Rear-Ash renee orear_ash@dekalbschoolsga.org 3150 Willow Oak Way Atlanta, GA 30340 678-676-3122
Panola Way Elementary Kristie Mayner kristie m moore@dekalbschoolsga.org 2170 Panola Way Court Lithonia, GA 30058 678-676-9320
Peachcrest Elementary Cheryl Reeves cheryl vy reeves@dekalbschoolsga.org 1530 Joy Lane, Decatur, GA 30032 678-874-1617
Peachtree Middle Devin Simony devin_m_simony@dekalbschoolsga.org 4664 North Peachtree Road Atlanta, GA 30338 678-676-7733
Pine Ridge Elementary Trellis Buckles trellis_buckles@dekalbschoolsga.org 750 Pine Ridge Drive Stone Mountain, GA 30087 678-676-3420
Pleasantdale Elementary Elizabeth Wagner elizabeth wagner@dekalbschoolsga.org 3680 Pleasantdale Road, Doraville, GA 30340 678-874-3520
Princeton Elementary Kim Smiley kimberley r smiley@dekalbschoolsga.org 1301 South Deshon Road, Lithonia, GA 30058 678-875-3020
Rainbow Elementary Ashley Success ashley | success@dekalbschoolsga.org 2801 Kelly Chapel Road Decatur, GA 30034 678-874-1720
Redan Elementary 1914 Stone Mountain Lithonia Road Lithonia, GA 30058 |678-676-3520
Redan High Alicia Carter alicia r_carter@dekalbschoolsga.org 5247 Redan Road Stone Mountain, GA 30088 678-676-3634
Redan Middle Kianna Carter kianna d carter@dekalbschoolsga.org 1775 Young Road Lithonia, GA 30058 678-874-7936
Robert Shaw Elementary Kenyonna Bush Kenyonna Bush@dekalbschoolsga.org 385 Glendale Road Scottdale, GA 30079 678-676-6020
Rock Chapel Elementary Zenobia Williams zenobia williams@dekalbschoolsga.org 1130 Rock Chapel Road Lithonia, GA 30058 678-676-3820
Rockbridge Elementary Jennifer Funk iennifer_labell@dekalbschoolsga.org 2084 Green Forest Drive, Decatur, GA 30032 678-676-6120
Ronald E. McNair Discovery

Learning Academy Christine Tigue christine_tigue@dekalbschoolsga.org 2162 Second Avenue Decatur, GA 30032 678-875-3420
Ronald E. McNair High Staci Yates staci_yates@dekalbschoolsga.org 1804 Bouldercrest Road Atlanta, GA 30316 678-874-4934
Ronald E. McNair Middle Soniji Walsh sonji_walsh@dekalbschoolsga.org 2190 Wallingford Drive Decatur, GA 30032 678-874-5121
Rowland Elementary Christina Bartolo christina_bartolo@dekalbschoolsga.org 1317 South Indian Creek Road Stone Mountain, GA 30083|678-676-6220
Sagamore Hills Elementary Angeligue Manzi angeligue_manzi@dekalbschoolsga.org 1865 Alderbrook Road Atlanta, GA 30345 678-874-7520
Salem Middle Nakisha Crawford nakisha crawford@dekalbschoolsga.org 5333 Salem Road Lithonia, GA 30058 678-676-9434
Sequoyah Middle Anita Renfro anita_renfro@dekalbschoolsga.org 3456 Aztec Drive Atlanta, GA 30340 678-676-7933
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Shadow Rock Center Dan Spangler daniel i spangler@dekalbschoolsga.org 1040 Kingway Drive Lithonia, GA 30058 678-676-4004
Shadow Rock Elementary Debra Warring debra i warring@dekalbschoolsga.org 1040 Kingway Drive Lithonia, GA 30058 678-676-3920
Smoke Rise Elementary Amy Yang beverly a yang@dekalbschoolsga.org 4780 Hugh Howell Road Stone Mountain, GA 30087 678-874-3620
Snapfinger Elementary Meredith Bates meredith a bates@dekalbschoolsga.org 1365 Snapfinger Road Decatur, GA 30032 678-874-1820
Southwest DeKalb High Ayesha Epps ayesha k epps@dekalbschoolsga.org 2863 Kelley Chapel Road Decatur, GA 30034 678-874-1933
Stephenson High Diane Burnside linda d burnside@dekalbschoolsga.org 701 Stephenson Road Stone Mountain, GA 30087 678-676-4233
Stephenson Middle Patricia O'Connor patricia_oconnor@dekalbschoolsga.org 922 Stephenson Road Stone Mountain, GA 30087 678-676-4430
Stone Mill Elementary Kimberly Hunter kimberly hunter@dekalbschoolsga.org 4900 Shelia Lane Stone Mountain, GA 30083 678-676-4620
Stone Mountain Elementary Deanna Lux deanna lux@dekalbschoolsga.org 6720 James B. Rivers Drive, Stone Mountain, GA 30083  |678-676-4721
Stone Mountain High Richel Winchester richel | winchester@dekalbschoolsga.org 4555 Central Drive Stone Mountain, GA 30083 678-676-6334
Stone Mountain Middle Kelly Collinsworth kelly collinsworth@dekalbschoolsga.org 4301 Sarr Parkway Stone Mountain, GA 30083 678-676-4830
Stoneview Elementary Kimberly Mitchell kimberly mitchell@dekalbschoolsga.org 2629 Huber Street Lithonia, GA 30035 678-676-3220
The Champion School (Middle) |Lyric Allen lyric_allen@dekalbschoolsga.org 5265 Mimosa Drive Stone Mountain, GA 30083 678-875-1530
Toney Elementary Nancy Cullison nancy c cullison@dekalbschoolsga.org 2701 Oakland Terrace Decatur, GA 30032 678-874-2120
Towers High Djeneba Muhammad dieneba muhammad@dekalbschoolsga.org 3919 Brookcrest Circle Decatur, GA 30032 678-874-2234
Tucker High Roberta Barber Roberta Barber@dekalbschoolsga.org 5036 LaVista Road Tucker, GA 30084 678-874-3734
Tucker Middle Sheila Bell sheila_m bell@dekalschoolsga.org 2160 Idlewood Road Tucker, GA 30084 678-875-0933
Vanderlyn Elementary Gail Pansini gail pansini@dekalbschoolsga.org 1877 Vanderlyn Drive Dunwoody, GA 30338 678-874-9020
Wadsworth Magnet Hillary Harris hillary_harris@dekalbschoolsga.org 3039 Santa Monica Drive, Decatur, GA 30032 678-874-2420
Warren Technical Syette Rivers syette d rivers@dekalbschoolsga.org 3075 Alton Road Chamblee, GA 30341 678-676-6520
Woodridge Elementary Marilyn Cabbil marilyn cabbil@dekalbschoolsga.org 4120 Cedar Ridge Trail Stone Mountain, GA 30083 678-874-0220
Woodward Elementary Kristie Montello kristie_montello@dekalbschoolsga.org 3034 Curtis Drive, NE Atlanta, GA 30319 678-874-7822
Wynbrooke Elementary Ashlee Jelks ashlee jelks@dekalbschoolsga.org 440 Wicksbury Way Stone Mountain, GA 30087 678-676-5020
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